

NDPS 245 of 2025

Order no.12

19.01.2026

The accused Jahirul Haque @ Ajibul is produced from the J/C and he is remanded to J/C till next date.

The ld defence lawyer is present and files a bail petition.

Copy served.

Let it be kept with the record.

It appear from the record that the charge sheet already been submitted.

Hence, cognizance, thereof be ***taken.***

The ld Special PP is present.

PO is transferred.

The case is adjourned.

To **11.02.2026** for production and bail hearing and supply of copy.

Call for CD

d/c

Judge, Spl. Court (DPS)

Alpd.

I/C

Judge, Special Court (NDPS)

Alipurduar

I/C