

NDPS 245 of 2025

Order no.14

17.03.2026

The ld Special PP is present.

The accused Jahirul Haque @ Ajibul is produced through V/C and he is remanded to J/C till next date.

The ld defence lawyer for him present.

The regular PO is busy in SIR process in view of the order of the Hon'ble High Court.

The case is adjourned.

To **21.04.2026** for supply of copy.

d/c

Judge, Spl. Court (NDPS)

Alpd.

I/C

Judge, Special Court (NDPS)

Alipurduar

I/C