

NDPS 245 of 2025

Order no.16

21.05.2026

The case is fixed for production and E/R on this day.

The accused Jahirul Haque @ Ajibul is produced via V/C and he is remanded to J/C till next date.

Learned Special PP is present.

Learned defence lawyer for the accused is present.

The PO is on leave.

Seen the NER against the accused Bulbuli Karjee.

Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

To **01.07.2026** for production and E/R.

B.C -II to comply.

d/c

Judge, Spl. Court (NDPS)

Alpd.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS)

Alipurduar

I/C.