

NDPS 245 of 2025

Order No. 19

27.08.2026

The case is fixed for production and ER on this day.

The learned Special PP is present.

The accused jahirul Haque @ Ajibul is produced from the J/Cand he is remanded to J/C till next date.

The learned defence advocate for the accused is present.

No ER for the accused Bulbuli Karjee.

Issue reminder.

To **13.10.2026** for production and ER.

d/c

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Alipurduar
JO. Code WB00767